
Unique Auctions Catalogue 27 Nov 2016
1 A pair of cricket ball bookends (balls from Middlesex cricket club, 1930's) £15.00 - £20.00
2 A pair of brass cannons on an oak base £20.00 - £30.00
3 A Clarice Cliff bowl decorated with parrots in relief and marked Clarice Cliff, Newport Pottery. £40.00 - £60.00
4 A Sovereign case inscribed ER VII, 1902-1910 £20.00 - £30.00
5 A sovereign case inscribed VR 1837-1901 £20.00 - £30.00
6 2 9ct gold rings and a 9ct gold locket on a yellow metal chain £20.00 - £30.00
7 A silver cased pocket watch inscribed J G Graves, Sheffield 'The Midland Lever' and another silver pocket watch missing glass £20.00 - £30.00
8 3 Gent's wrist watches being Pulsar, Bijou and Ternier together with a Lorus ladies wrist watch £15.00 - £20.00
9 A silver pocket watch, a white metal watch chain and a silver pencil £20.00 - £30.00

10 A Rotary 21 jewel ladies wrist watch and one other £10.00 - £20.00
11 An antique bone feeding spoon £10.00 - £20.00
12 A quantity of wrist watches including Seiko and Sekonda £10.00 - £20.00
13 A mixed lot of gold and silver together with a mid 20th century Korean necklace and bracelet set £20.00 - £30.00
14 An 18ct gold ring set with 5 old cut diamonds £120.00 - £150.00
15 A miniature New Testament in snuff box £20.00 - £30.00
16 A miniature volume of Practical Cookery with illustrations £20.00 - £30.00
17 A Tissot manual stainless steel wristwatch, in working order £20.00 - £30.00
18 A mixed lot of silver coins £20.00 - £30.00
19 A mixed lot of badges, medals etc £10.00 - £20.00
20 A WW1 medal, Battle of Britain coins etc £20.00 - £30.00
21 4 coin cases containing Victorian and later silver coins £30.00 - £40.00
22 2 sovereign cases inscribefr GR (one dated 1911-1036) £20.00 - £30.00
23 A mixed lot of ancient and other coins £20.00 - £30.00
24 2 old medallions £20.00 - £30.00
25 A medallion  commemorating th 1814 treaty of Paris featuring portraits of The Emperor of Russia, The King of Prussia, The Duke of Wellington and 

Marshall Blucher £15.00 - £20.00
26 A vintage bridge marker £10.00 - £20.00
27 A 9ctg gold brooch and an Avia 9ct gold ladies wrist watch £10.00 - £20.00
28 A mixed lot of jewellery including necklace, earrings etc £10.00 - £20.00
29 A silver cigarette case, a silver match case and a silver pill box £30.00 - £40.00
30 A silver vesta case and a silver pill box £25.00 - £35.00
31 A silver cigarette case £20.00 - £30.00
32 A silver cigarette case £20.00 - £30.00
33 A silver card case £20.00 - £30.00
34 A silver topped pot, a silver salt, a silver napkin ring, a silver plated nail buffer and a Churchill book mark £20.00 - £30.00
35 A cased set of 4 silver salts with spoons £40.00 - £60.00
36 A silver backed hand mirror and hair brush £10.00 - £20.00
37 A pair of silver goblets £20.00 - £30.00
38 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons £20.00 - £30.00
39 A quantity of mother of pearl items £10.00 - £20.00
40 A mixed lot of costume jewellery £20.00 - £30.00
41 A 9ct gold ladies wrist watch and one other £20.00 - £30.00
42 3 9ct gold tie pins £30.00 - £40.00
43 A mixed lot of silver jewellery including brooches, rings etc £20.00 - £30.00
44 4 yellow metal brooches and one other item £20.00 - £30.00
45 A 9ct gold cross pendant and a 9ct gold chain £30.00 - £40.00
46 A 9ct gold locket on a 9ct gold chain £30.00 - £40.00
47 2 un-marked Victorian yellow metal brooches (possibly gold) £20.00 - £30.00
48 A 9ct gold tie pin set ruby, another 9ct gold tie pin and a 9ct gold ring £40.00 - £60.00
49 A Victorian ladies silver fob watch £20.00 - £30.00
50 2 Victorian 9ct gold bar brooches £30.00 - £40.00
51 A Victorian 9ct gold bar brooch £30.00 - £40.00
52 A bakelite bracelet in green tones £40.00 - £60.00
53 A diamond set tennis bracelet in 9ct gold, 10.8gms with approximately 1/3 carat diamond weight £200.00 - £220.00
54 An early 19th century 14ct gold ladies fob watch in chased gold with enamel face surmounted by a ribbon with safety chain in 9ct gold, total weight 
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29g £475.00 - £525.00
55 A diamond and sapphire in a square setting ring, dated Birmingham 1974, stamped TAD to inner shank, hall mark for 18ct gold, textured split shoulders £450.00 - £500.00
56 A Victorian coral brooch £175.00 - £220.00
57 A vintage quality amethyst set brooch in gold with safety chain, total weight 8.9gms £175.00 - £225.00
58 A gold necklace set with seven split pearls in a twisted link style, total weight 20.2gms, stamped 9ct £275.00 - £325.00
59 A fancy link vintage rose gold bracelet, 18.6gms £240.00 - £280.00
60 A Victorian fob, Chester Hall mark, rose gold cornelian set, 9.2gms £80.00 - £120.00
61 5 Georgian brooches (possibly sweetheart brooches), 3 gold and 2 others, total 9.7gms £150.00 - £180.00
62 A pair of 9ct gold ear hoops £45.00 - £55.00
63 A Georgian seal in beige and white agate with monogram on base £80.00 - £120.00
64 A smokey quartz ring, dated London 1971, in a fancy open work mount, total weight 7.3gms £125.00 - £150.00
65 A Gentleman's diamond set single stone ring dated London 1898, 18ct, 4.7gms £240.00 - £280.00
66 A Gentleman's oval signet ring in 9ct gold, 7.7gms £100.00 - £120.00
67 An outstanding 1940/50's double row crystal necklace with large pendant drop in shades of purple £40.00 - £60.00
68 A long necklace of grey pink cultured pearls £150.00 - £180.00
69 A hand painted miniature profile of a young woman with diamonds in her necklace, hair and ears, in 18ct gold with pendant loop, 14.8gms £400.00 - £500.00
70 A quantity of silver coloured metal vintage jewellery in jewellery box £20.00 - £30.00
71 A quality heavy engine turned silver ladies compact dated London 1963 and inscribed on rim £70.00 - £80.00
72 A turquoise and pearl set brooch fashioned as forget me nots £30.00 - £40.00
73 A jade brooch fashioned as a butterfly in yellow metal and a pair of silver earrings £30.00 - £40.00
74 A silver brooch fashioned as an angel with moon and stars together with a dog brooch in silver £40.00 - £60.00
75 A Scottish silver and agate vintage bracelet with safety locket £200.00 - £250.00
76 A jade ring £20.00 - £30.00

77 An ivory bed necklace (recently restrung) £75.00 - £85.00
78 A Trifari necklace matching ear clips fashioned as ribbons £80.00 - £120.00
79 A pearl necklace with diamond and 18ct clasp and pendant drop £80.00 - £120.00
80 A white metal nurses buckle £20.00 - £30.00
81 A Victorian school bell with ebonised handle £30.00 - £40.00
82 An inlaid bracket clock, in working order £125.00 - £150.00
83 A super pair of hand decorated moon vases marked J Derbyshire, decorator, Worcester £55.00 - £65.00
84 A bottle of Sherry, Pemartin Solera 1914. £40.00 - £20.00
85 A pair of continental figures with bowls, a/f £25.00 - £35.00
86 A bottle of Canton delicate ginger liquer £200.00 - £300.00
87 A 19th century glass display dome on ebonised base £20.00 - £30.00
88 A Belleek vase £15.00 - £20.00
89 A pair of cast iron door stops £20.00 - £30.00
90 4 novelty decanters being Wild Turkey, Famous Grouse, Eagle Rare and Lord Calvert Canadian £20.00 - £30.00
91 25 cameo's for ring designs £50.00 - £60.00
92 A bronze Dachsund dog £10.00 - £20.00
93 A Victorian glass cone shape penny/tuppenny lick £20.00 - £30.00
94 A cloissonne match box holder and a figure of a monk 'go-to bed' match holder £10.00 - £20.00
95 A cased pair of silver napkin rings £20.00 - £30.00
96 A small bronze dish adorned with lilies and a naked lady £15.00 - £20.00
97 A yellow metal Edwardian amethyst and seed pearl pendant on a 9ct gold chain £10.00 - £20.00
98 A half carat diamond brilliants white gold ring £100.00 - £120.00
99 A pair of 20pt white gold diamond ear studs £60.00 - £80.00

100 A platinum diamond ring of approximately three quarter carat £200.00 - £250.00
101 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone 40pt diamond ring £140.00 - £160.00
102 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring £150.00 - £200.00
103 A yellow gold Suffragette style emerald, sapphire and diamond ring £80.00 - £120.00
104 A 3 stone yellow gold diamond crossover ring £150.00 - £180.00
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105 2 Edwardian 9ct gold brooches, one set peridot and the other sapphire and pearl £35.00 - £45.00
106 A half carat 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond bar ring £150.00 - £180.00
107 A heavy yellow gold diamond solitaire ring £80.00 - £120.00
108 An 18ct white gold onyx and diamond ring, approximately 75pt £500.00 - £600.00
109 An 18ct white gold pear shaped ruby and diamond ring £200.00 - £250.00
110 A white gold half carat diamond pendant on a 9ct white gold chain £130.00 - £150.00
111 A 3 stone 18ct yellow gold diamond ring £80.00 - £120.00
112 An 18ct 2 stone diamond cross over ring, approximately 50pts £80.00 - £120.00
113 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring (baguettes and brilliants) £100.00 - £150.00
114 A 33pt 18ct yellow gold diamond solitaire ring £135.00 - £155.00
115 7 packets containing various items of 925 silver jewellery £20.00 - £30.00
116 A quantity of collectable badges £10.00 - £20.00
117 A sterling silver dish with Hong Kong dollar in centre £20.00 - £30.00
118 A table top globe clock £15.00 - £20.00
119 A wood and canvas model of HMS Bounty £20.00 - £30.00
120 A good quality Japanese carved bamboo brush pot £40.00 - £60.00
121 A Yardley celluloid shop display £40.00 - £60.00
122 A crystal eagle, peacock and dolphin by Crystal D'Arques, France (2 boxed) £20.00 - £30.00
123 A small silver topped decanter (stopper a/f)
124 A pair of small brass candelabra £25.00 - £35.00
125 7 vintage clay pipes £20.00 - £30.00
126 A cased 1820 pipe and 2 others £20.00 - £30.00
127 A good quality cased pipe fashioned as a mermaid £20.00 - £30.00
128 A carved bone pipe, a/f and a Turkish meercham pipe £20.00 - £30.00
129 A carved wood pipe, an Austrian ceramic pipe and one other £20.00 - £30.00
130 2 carved ebony pipes £15.00 - £20.00
131 6 vintage wooden fishing reels £20.00 - £30.00
132 A silver topped cigarette box depicting cherubs £20.00 - £30.00
133 A silver fork and a silver handled knife £10.00 - £20.00
134 A cased carving set and 2 carving knives £20.00 - £30.00
135 A cased pair of ornate serving spoons and a cased 

butterknife, pickle fork and spoon £20.00 - £30.00
136 A mixed lot including miniature hip flasks, hat pin stand, pill boxes, wax etc £10.00 - £20.00
137 A collection of original photographs of Joe Louis, Freddie Mills, Bruce Woodcock and 2 early olympic photos £40.00 - £60.00
138 A quantity of replica medal in wooden box £20.00 - £30.00
139 A framed sheet of 100 unused Hitler postage stamps together with 1938 and 1939 German stamps £40.00 - £60.00
140 An Album of Royal Mail presentation packs £20.00 - £30.00
141 A quantity of vintage postcards £10.00 - £20.00
142 A London 2012 gold medal winners stamp collection £20.00 - £30.00
143 An album of 19th and 20th century UK stamps including 2 penny blacks, penny reds etc £40.00 - £60.00
144 A framed Russian 1912 500 rouble bank note, Peter the Great and a 100 rouble bank note £20.00 - £30.00
145 4 good quality decanters with stoppers £20.00 - £30.00
146 An attractive gilt art nouveau figure of a lady on ebonised base £45.00 - £55.00
147 A carved elephant troup £15.00 - £20.00
148 A silver plate 3 pieces tea set by Cube Teapots Ltd consisting of a teapot, milk jug and sugar bowl £20.00 - £30.00
149 A collection of coins relating to the Battle of Waterloo £20.00 - £30.00
150 A Boer war medal with s clasps (6143 Pte M Walsh, 1st Yorks and Lancs regiment) £40.00 - £60.00
151 A metal framed gold plated insignia for USA navy seals team (rank Lt. Colonel) £20.00 - £30.00
152 A solid gold coin cover for the centenary of WW1 £20.00 - £30.00
153 2 WW1 and 2 WW2 medals, not attributed £20.00 - £30.00
154 A Royal Mint Queen Mother 'Piedfort' £5 proof coin £20.00 - £30.00
155 A very rare silver proof Irish 1966 10/- coin in original case £30.00 - £40.00
156 A collection of replica German medals £20.00 - £30.00
157 A replica USA defence medal and one other £15.00 - £20.00
158 A collection of replica medals £20.00 - £30.00
159 A collection of miniature replica medals £15.00 - £20.00
160 3 WW1 medals attributed to GNR G T Parry RN and 2 WW2 medals £40.00 - £60.00
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161 A collection of replica USA medals including Purple Heart £20.00 - £30.00
162 A vintage Rowntree & Co., Ltd., chocolate tin and one other £10.00 - £20.00
163 A quantity of commemorative coins £20.00 - £30.00
164 A collection of coins commemorating WW2 £20.00 - £30.00
165 A framed and glazed 'The Three Kings' coin collection together with a framed postcard bearing a postmark and one other postcard £20.00 - £30.00
166 A quantity of commemorative coins including £5 in a wooden box £20.00 - £30.00
167 A cased set of WW1 commemorative poster coins £20.00 - £30.00
168 A large quantity of replica coins including Roman and Tudor in a casket £20.00 - £30.00
169 5 novelty decanters including Clan Campbell, Piper's, George Washington bourbon etc £30.00 - £40.00
170 A bronze model of a deer and a pewter loving cup £35.00 - £45.00
171 A Victorian dome top walnut brass banded tea caddy £55.00 - £65.00
172 A boxed Royal Doulton classics advertising figure of Father William £10.00 - £20.00
173 A boxed fine Webb Corbett Royal Doulton air twist stem glass celebrating the 60th birthday of HRH Prince Philip £15.00 - £20.00
174 A set of 5 WW2 medals being 1939-45 star, Africa star with first army clasp, Italy star, defence medal and 1939-45 war medal awarded to 7623361 Sgt J.A.C.Bennett R.E.M.E with letter from M.O.D. £30.00 - £40.00
175 A collection of various military items including medal, buttons, badges, an antique brass figure, a boxing trophy and an aeroplane £25.00 - £35.00
176 An AA badge and a leather cased compass £20.00 - £30.00
177 6 Franklin Mint penknives and 2 buckles £20.00 - £30.00
178 A cased set of UK decimal coins, a Queen Elizabeth II crown and a Southwell Minster medallion £10.00 - £20.00
179 The Edward VII and George V stamp ingot collection £20.00 - £30.00
180 A 1983 British Coins collection and a quantity of bank notes including British £30.00 - £40.00
181 A mixed lot of assorted coins £20.00 - £30.00
182 A cased Maria Theresa Taler proof restrike collection and to othe Maria Therese Taler proof coins £40.00 - £60.00
183 A collection costume jewellery including silver and watches £10.00 - £20.00

184 A mixed lot including vintage can opener, corkscrew, magnifying glass etc £20.00 - £30.00
185 A collection of military cap badges £20.00 - £30.00
186 4 albums of military first day covers including R.A.F., Falklands, Battle of the Somme, Farnborough etc £20.00 - £30.00
187 3 copies of Jane's Fighting Ships being 1956-57, 1957-58 both with dust jackets and a 1940 £10.00 - £20.00
188 A super model of a stealth bomber, 40cm long x 21cm wide, some damage £55.00 - £65.00
189 An 18th century Royal Crown Derby Imari urn (restored) £100.00 - £120.00
190 A glass yard of ale on stand £15.00 - £20.00
191 A book of gold leaf £10.00 - £20.00
192 4 albums of royalty first day covers £10.00 - £20.00
193 5 albums of Royal Mail first day covers, assorted £10.00 - £20.00
194 11 albums of R A F first day covers with 3 catalogues £10.00 - £20.00
195 12 box Lilliput lane houses/cottages including  Beekeepers cottage, Junk and Disorderly, Gateway to Harewood, The Baker's shop etc £20.00 - £30.00
196 A fine model of the four masted barque 'Ines of Malaga' (named on stern) some damage to rigging and no glass in front of case, 45cn long x 29cm high £120.00 - £150.00
197 A pair of large Imari vases, 31cm tall x 18cm wide (chip to one top) £80.00 - £120.00
198 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with good veneer and ink bottle £60.00 - £80.00
199 A Royal Worcester pie centrepiece (boxed), a Victorian hand painted bowl with servers, a German horse figurine and a Chinese ginger jar £25.00 - £35.00
200 A 5 piece Ashworth wash set including jug and basin £20.00 - £30.00
201 15 boxed Lilliput lane Ray Day American buildings £100.00 - £120.00
202 A brass bound oriental jewellery box complete with lock and key £20.00 - £30.00
203 A Victorian walnut box with brass corners £25.00 - £35.00
204 A collection of ostrich and emu eggs including 2 decorated £40.00 - £60.00
205 25 Lilliput lane houses/cottages including Great Wishford, Lavender Lane, Catkin Cottage, Culbone Church etc £20.00 - £30.00
206 Taxidermy - an owl £10.00 - £20.00
207 An oak framed and glazed Bubbles print £10.00 - £20.00
208 A 1960/70's push along toy dog £20.00 - £30.00
209 A carved wood idol £50.00 - £60.00
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210 A framed and glazed nostalgic print £10.00 - £20.00
211 A framed and glaze highland cattle print £10.00 - £20.00
212 A framed and glazed portrait print £10.00 - £20.00
213 A framed and glazed nostalgic print £10.00 - £20.00
214 A framed and glazed botanical print £10.00 - £20.00
215 A large Bretby 2 handled vase, 26cm £35.00 - £45.00
216 An art deco style dancer figure £20.00 - £30.00
217 An art deco style dancer figure £20.00 - £30.00
218 A Carlton ware beefeater decanter £20.00 - £30.00
219 A Royal Doulton Whyte and Mackay golden eagle whisky decanter £20.00 - £30.00
220 A cast iron 'Uncle Sam' mechanical money box £20.00 - £30.00
221 A pair of Staffordshire figure 'Elijah and The Widow' £70.00 - £80.00
222 A Chinese jardiniere and vase both decorated with dragons and with marks to base £30.00 - £40.00
223 A vintage oak table lamp base with a bronze dragon entwined around the upright £35.00 - £45.00
224 A good early Victorian Staffordshire transfer and hand painted jug in good order £30.00 - £40.00
225 An early Co-operative Society soda syphon £20.00 - £30.00
226 An amethyst table lamp £30.00 - £40.00
227 An unusual hand painted bowl on pewter base and a pottery bowl (signed) £30.00 - £40.00
228 A fine cloissonne white metal and jade miniature teapot (12cm high) decorated in relief with dragon, frogs and a monkey finial (stamp on bottom) £80.00 - £120.00
229 A pair of Staffordshire figures 'Jebson & Nell' circa 1850 £35.00 - £45.00
230 An eastern antique copper and white metal coffee pot decorated in relief with dragons £35.00 - £45.00
231 A fine Webb Corbett hand made lead crystal glass engraved Margaret Thatcher - first woman prime minister, with air twist stem £25.00 - £35.00
232 A Japanese sake set of 2 bottles and 4 cups all hand painted with golden pheasants and all signed £15.00 - £20.00
233 A stone bust and a stone elephant £20.00 - £30.00
234 A South African Raku pottery mother ape and baby £10.00 - £20.00
235 A pair of Mexican onyx idols £20.00 - £30.00
236 2 carved green stone lions and an egg on stand £20.00 - £30.00
237 A Franklin mint Hour of Destiny collector's watch as a skull on stand £30.00 - £40.00

238 A ceramic elephant £15.00 - £20.00
239 An early blue and white bowl, possibly Chinese £55.00 - £65.00
240 2 Goebel nude figures £30.00 - £40.00
241 A Franklin mint porcelain eagle on crystal bell £20.00 - £30.00
242 A heavy cut glass biscuit barrel and a claret jug £20.00 - £30.00
243 A boxed Swarovski crystal Wonders of the sea 'Harmony', with certificate £80.00 - £120.00
244 A 12cm diameter 19th century Chinese bowl £30.00 - £40.00
245 A buffalo horn with Asian carvings £20.00 - £30.00
246 A Roman soldier on horseback and  a Cossack on horseback £20.00 - £30.00
247 A quantity of rolling stock (2 shelves) £20.00 - £30.00
248 An American bald eagle figure group £15.00 - £20.00
249 A Franklin mint 1938 jaguar £20.00 - £30.00
250 A cased Franklin mint Rolls Royce Silver Ghost £10.00 - £20.00
251 A model of a 305E Lamborghini £1,520.00 - £0.00
252 A heavy bust of Winston Churchill £20.00 - £30.00
253 A gilt framed Spirit of Millenium figure, A gilt framed Princess of Wales figure and a Spirit of Love figure £20.00 - £30.00
254 A mixed lot of costume jewellery and compacts £10.00 - £20.00
255 A ceramic eagle figure £15.00 - £20.00
256 A carved wood horse head £20.00 - £30.00
257 A Juliana collection double eagle clock £20.00 - £30.00
258 A red Indian with buffalo group £15.00 - £20.00
259 A figure of a WW1 pilot and a wooden bi-plane £30.00 - £40.00
260 A ceramic bust of a Roman soldier £15.00 - £20.00
261 A Capo-di-Monte figure group signed by the artist G Cortese £40.00 - £60.00
262 A Capo-di-Monte figure 'The Artist' signed Maggio £40.00 - £60.00
263 A Capo-di-Monte figure 'The Fisherman' signed Dependi £30.00 - £40.00
264 A Capo-di-Monte figure 'The Umbrella Seller' £30.00 - £40.00
265 A Capo-di-Monte tramp signed Volta £30.00 - £40.00
266 Approximately 20 Del Prado mounted Knights £20.00 - £30.00
267 23 British soldier figures £20.00 - £30.00
268 8 British miniature soldiers £20.00 - £30.00
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269 18 Del Prado mounted Knights and 10 others £20.00 - £30.00
270 2 soldiers on horseback being a Lancer and a Trouper £10.00 - £20.00
271 7 British miniature fine art sculptures of working people £20.00 - £30.00
272 A Die cast model of an 1885 Daimler £30.00 - £40.00
273 A cast iron mechanical money box depicting the American civil war, a/f £30.00 - £40.00
274 A Mexican carved onyx bull £20.00 - £30.00
275 25 Del Prado soldiers on horse back including Hussars £40.00 - £60.00
276 20 assorted figures, some on horseback and some Del Prado £20.00 - £30.00
277 21 assorted figures including Robin Hood £20.00 - £30.00
278 The official General Robert E Lee Bowie knife on wooden back and a Napoleon theme penknife £20.00 - £30.00
279 8 parachute regiment figures £15.00 - £20.00
280 A mixed lot of figures including Egyptian £10.00 - £20.00
281 16 Elastolin Scottish soldier figures including pipes and drums £50.00 - £60.00
282 A boxed 1970 talking action man commander figure with realistic hair, papers, stickers, hat etc (missing pistol) £80.00 - £120.00
283 A brass gun powder flask £20.00 - £30.00
284 A model of the Titanic £20.00 - £30.00
285 A Rose Quartz and agate parrot on a quartz base together with an amethyst bird £20.00 - £30.00
286 An amethyst Buddha £20.00 - £30.00
287 An usual ceramic Tepee comprising of 6 decorated panels, made by Herman Adams £20.00 - £30.00
288 An amethyst parrot and a carved stone toucan £20.00 - £30.00
289 A Ballantynes Falklands war soldier £20.00 - £30.00
290 2 carved onyx birds and a soapstone bird £20.00 - £30.00
291 2 Crown Devon art deco tall trees and icicles jugs both signed Dorothy Ann £10.00 - £20.00
292 A Franklin Mint bisque porcelain seal pup, otter and polar bear cub on crystal bases £20.00 - £30.00
293 A Bohemian art nouveau glass vase possibly Loetz/Kralik £10.00 - £20.00
294 A pewter dish with WM mark to base (possibly William Morris), a Newport pottery Burslem preserv pot with silver top and a cut glass bottle with silver top £10.00 - £20.00

295 A decorative Japanese figure £20.00 - £30.00
296 2 Carlsberg Little Mermaid figures £20.00 - £30.00
297 An old and rare Dewar's Scotch whisky figure £40.00 - £60.00
298 A hand painted bust of Queen Victoria £10.00 - £20.00
299 A Danbury Mint WW1 centenary figure £20.00 - £30.00
300 A Royal Hampshire The 8th Hussars charge of the light brigade figure £20.00 - £30.00
301 2 lacquered boxes (one containing costume jewellery) and items of silver plate including dish, cigarette etc £10.00 - £20.00
302 4 early Chinese blue and white dishes including one with a dragon and one with a bird, a/f £50.00 - £60.00
303 A collection of antiquarian and other books, fiction, non fiction etc £20.00 - £30.00
304 A collection of British and Channel Islands stamps and covers in 10 albums £10.00 - £20.00
305 A good collection of books on ballet and music £10.00 - £20.00
306 A quantity of records including LP's and 45 rpms £15.00 - £20.00
307 A collection of railway ephemera including photograph album of GWR engines, Ian Allan books etc £10.00 - £20.00
308 A large collection of The Sportsman Library and books on shooting, hunting etc £20.00 - £30.00
309 A Pentax SF7 camera with 70-210mm lens, 20-80mm lens and flash, A Yashica FX-0 camera and an Olympus digital camera £30.00 - £40.00
310 A super quality 5 branch brass light fitting with 5 pairs of wall lights, all in good condition £80.00 - £120.00
311 A miniature cricket bat for Retford cricket club with team signatures £10.00 - £20.00
312 Volumes 1 & 2 of 'The Imperial Gazetteer of England and Wales', 1872 £20.00 - £30.00
313 An album of postcards (mainly early Egypt and Khartoum) and an album of original early photographs of Khartoum etc £20.00 - £30.00
314 'the Imperial Map of England and Wales' published by Fullarton & Co., in box and complete £10.00 - £20.00
315 A bound copy of The Book of Common Prayer 1781 and a Dissertation upon the usefulness of translations  £10.00 - £20.00
316 'The Pageant of Newark on Trent' and 'Highways and Byways of Nottinghamshire' by Frederick L Griggs £20.00 - £30.00
317 2 albums of postcards and photographs belonging to the Pennington/Colton family £20.00 - £30.00
318 Volumes 1 and 2 'A series of picturesque views of 
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seat ot the Noblemen and Gentlemen of Great Britain and Ireland' Edited by Rev. F Morris £20.00 - £30.00
319 8 volumes, 1892-1894 'A Short History of the English People' by John Richard Green £20.00 - £30.00
320 The History of Mansfield by W. Horner Groves, No. 35 £60.00 - £80.00
321 'Annals of Newark Upon Trent' by Cornelius Brown F.R.S.L. £60.00 - £80.00
322 6 interesting antiquarian books including Vegetable Kingdom by Willian Rhind 1868, Alter of the Household, Les Races Humaines by Louis Figuer 1875 etc £20.00 - £30.00
323 A large portfolio of good watercolours, pen and ink drawings £30.00 - £40.00
324 An early Victorian mahogany tea caddy with boxwood stringing £70.00 - £90.00
325 2 modern table lamps £15.00 - £20.00
326 A food acid etched flycatcher lamp shade with original silk hangings £35.00 - £45.00
327 A pair of military binoculars, Bino Prish, No.5, Mk4 x 7 £35.00 - £45.00
328 An Overbecks rejuvenator machine, a Bohemian decanter and 4 glasses, a Turkish pot with lid and 2 carved wood mice eating barley £25.00 - £35.00
329 2 portfolios of good watercolours, pen and ink drawings £30.00 - £40.00
330 A 6 piece wash set comprising jug, basin, 2 chamber pots, tooth brush jar and soap dish £10.00 - £20.00
331 A Victorian walnut writing slope with brass bands and corners £60.00 - £80.00
332 A leather cased set of 8 x 40 binoculars by Dolland, London £20.00 - £30.00
333 4 silver mounted walking sticks £40.00 - £60.00
334 A super red Cornish Serpentine barometer with porcelain face, 23cm diameter £40.00 - £60.00
335 A carved wood table on tripod base £10.00 - £20.00
336 A good Japanese lacquer cabinet with 3 drawers £45.00 - £55.00
337 4 pipes and a pipe rack including silver mounted inscribed M Peterson £25.00 - £35.00
338 An adjustable mahogany standard lamp £30.00 - £40.00
339 A good quality ivory handled walking stick £25.00 - £35.00
340 A good quality ivory handled walking stick £55.00 - £65.00
341 A dark oak Ercol dresser £25.00 - £35.00
342 A Chinese hand painted bowl and a good quality vase. a/f (chips to top) £30.00 - £40.00
343 A decorative Asian bowl featuring bead work £40.00 - £60.00

344 A Hornby O guage LMS snow plough £20.00 - £30.00
345 2 volumes of 'Old England: A Pictorial museum of regal, ecclesiastical, baronial and popular antiquities' published by Sangster and Fletcher, 1854 £30.00 - £40.00
346 A tin plate clockwork train set £80.00 - £120.00
347 8 boxed Lilliput Lane house/cottages including 'Roll Out The Barrel', 'Gossip Gate', 'Cruck End', 'The Planetarium' etc £20.00 - £30.00
348 A good quality Imari charger decorated with birds and dragon, signed (chip to rim) £20.00 - £30.00
349 A heavy brass match holder/striker with stamp inside Thomas Cooper, Levers Arms and 4 other match holders £20.00 - £30.00
350 2 carved wood African masks £20.00 - £30.00
351 A good Victorian marble figure of Christ, 52cm high £100.00 - £120.00
352 A beautiful Victorian marble figure of the Virgin Mary, 62cm tall £180.00 - £220.00
353 A good Victorian marble figure of Christ, 62cm tall £145.00 - £165.00
354 3 carved African hardwood walking sticks £30.00 - £40.00
355 A green enamel stove and a musical box in the form of a street piano £25.00 - £35.00
356 An oriental style table lamp £25.00 - £35.00
357 An amethyst crystal a/f and one other item £10.00 - £20.00
358 An African mask (signed of wear to inside) £30.00 - £40.00
359 A 4 piece silver plate tea set on tray £20.00 - £30.00
360 2 large silver plated trays £20.00 - £30.00
361 Approximately 100 pieces of Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and dinner ware £120.00 - £150.00
362 A large Imari bowl of beautiful colours, 34cm diameter £50.00 - £60.00
363 A Victorian commemorative bread plate £20.00 - £30.00
364 A set of Victorian brass fire irons £30.00 - £40.00
365 2 vintage teddy bears and an a/f vintage doll £20.00 - £30.00
366 Taxidermy - a mongoose and cobra £10.00 - £20.00
367 A framed and glazed watercolour of flowers signed Edward W White 1953, 39 x 39cm £10.00 - £20.00
368 An inlaid barometer £20.00 - £30.00
369 An oil on board rural landscape featuring cattle, initialled D T E, 1908 £10.00 - £20.00
370 A two handled antique blue glass vase £30.00 - £40.00
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371 Approximately 70 pieces of Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and dinner ware £80.00 - £120.00
372 A 1987 Pirelli calendar £10.00 - £20.00
373 A framed Victorian pot lid battle scene by Wouverman Pinx £20.00 - £30.00
374 A replica USA sword £20.00 - £30.00
375 A cased Dulcetta banjo £20.00 - £30.00
376 An onyx chess set £30.00 - £40.00
377 A Reynard the Fox chess set £40.00 - £60.00
378 A framed and glazed J F K coin and stamp collage and 4 other framed notes including £1,000,000 replica note £20.00 - £30.00
379 An Etronic vintage radio and a Rees Mace bakelite speaker £20.00 - £30.00
380 A box of soft toys, dolls etc £10.00 - £20.00
381 A mixed lot of linen, vintage clothing, accessories including handbags, gloves, collars, braces etc £15.00 - £20.00
382 A large box of post cards £10.00 - £20.00
383 A box of albums containing post cards and 2 atlases £10.00 - £20.00
384 A large box of postcards £10.00 - £20.00
385 A box of postcards £10.00 - £20.00
386 3 dining chairs and 2 matching carvers £20.00 - £30.00
387 A set of 6 chairs being 4 dining chairs and 2 carvers £30.00 - £40.00
388 A set of 6 wheelback chairs being 4 dining and 2 carvers £40.00 - £60.00
389 A good quality bergere three piece suite £80.00 - £120.00
390 A silk prayer rug £10.00 - £20.00
391 7 framed American Indian oils on canvas £20.00 - £30.00
392 A framed and glazed Victorian cross commemoration collage £20.00 - £30.00
393 A framed and glazed 20th century Britain coin and stamp collage £20.00 - £30.00
394 A framed and glazed VE day 50th anniversary collage £20.00 - £30.00
395 A framed and glazed VE day 50th anniversary collage £20.00 - £30.00
396 A Victorian prayer chair £40.00 - £60.00
397 4 framed and glazed silks of regimental badges and 2 of flags £10.00 - £20.00
398 A pair of Staffordshire dogs, a rabbit tureen, and Aynsley clock and other china £10.00 - £20.00
399 A collection of 12 pieces of Chinese porcelain/pottery and a vase including 18th century, some a/f £25.00 - £35.00
400 A collection of military memorabilia including 

ammo tins, buttons, identification, pack of cards etc £15.00 - £20.00
401 A framed and glazed watercolour of woodland by E Hopkins £10.00 - £20.00
402 A good quality solid mahogany shelf unit £20.00 - £30.00
403 2 unframed nude oils on canvas £20.00 - £30.00
404 A framed religious scene by Margaret W Tarrant £10.00 - £20.00
405 A pine 2 over 3 chest of drawers £40.00 - £60.00
406 A children's television collage with cards for Batman, Stingray, Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles and Space Precinct £10.00 - £20.00
407 A framed and glazed woolwork picture of religious interest £10.00 - £20.00
408 2 framed and glazed WW2 German themed collages £20.00 - £30.00
409 A Western Heritage Museum diorama entitled 'Hold Up' £30.00 - £40.00
410 A framed and glazed Pearl Harbour collage and a framed and glazed Gettysburg collage £20.00 - £30.00
411 A framed and glazed engraving reprint entitled 'Homeward Bound Passing the Light Ship, Liverpool' £10.00 - £20.00
412 A mahogany sideboard £20.00 - £30.00
413 An oil on board winter landscape with snow on fields signed Breley '77 £10.00 - £20.00
414 An 8 day oak cased Grandfather clock, Gatsby, Leicester £200.00 - £300.00
415 An oak wall clock marked Robey & Co.,, Lincoln £300.00 - £400.00
416 A mahogany torchere on tripod base £75.00 - £95.00
417 A framed and glazed Royal Warwickshire regiment collage £20.00 - £30.00
418 2 Carved wood African heads £20.00 - £30.00
419 A large empty champagne bottle £20.00 - £30.00
420 A framed and  glazed charge of the light brigade collage £20.00 - £30.00
421 A Victorian mahogany Duchy dressing table £80.00 - £120.00
422 A framed and glazed print of the battle of Isandblwana with portraits of Victoria cross recipients and a framed and glazed print of British ware scenes in the Sudan 1885 £20.00 - £30.00
423 A cubist abstract oil on board painting of Skegness pier and beach by Skegness artist Eric Blood (1931-2008) signed and dated 1970 £30.00 - £40.00
424 A 19th century mahogany book case £80.00 - £120.00
425 A framed and glazed autographed photo of Honor Blackman £10.00 - £20.00
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426 A framed and glazed Kylie Minogue collage £10.00 - £20.00
427 A good Asian pastel of a girl with her work tools £30.00 - £40.00
428 A tall carved wood oriental female figure £20.00 - £30.00
429 A carved wood African bust £20.00 - £30.00
430 A large carved wood African figure £20.00 - £30.00
431 A large carved wood nude figure £20.00 - £30.00
432 A mahogany kneehole desk £80.00 - £120.00
433 11 bottles of wine £30.00 - £40.00
434 A mahogany mirror door wardrobe £60.00 - £80.00
435 A small oak dresser £40.00 - £60.00
436 4 Watcombe, Torquay pottery jugs £20.00 - £30.00
437 A gilt framed oil on board snow capped mountain lake scene signed Caryl Wood £10.00 - £20.00
438 A copper elephant plaque £20.00 - £30.00
439 A vintage gramaphone in light oak case £20.00 - £30.00
440 A Victorian mahogany cross banded Pembroke table £40.00 - £60.00
441 A set of 4 engravings of scenes of Edinburgh by Tho. H Shepherd £10.00 - £20.00
442 A Pablo Picasso Poster print Vallavris 1956 exposition lithograph signed in pencil £30.00 - £40.00
443 A Cornish school painting in acrylics entitled 'Back with the Catch, Mousehole' (Cornwall) by Tim Treagust (B.1958) £20.00 - £30.00
444 A signed French artist's proof lithograph initialled E A for 'Epreuve D'Artiste' of race horses on gallops by Vincent Haddelsey (1934-2010 £20.00 - £30.00
445 A Henri Matisse heliogravure entitled 'Jeuen Fille en Blanc sur une Chaise Longue' (girl in white on a lounge chair) printed by Draeger Freres, Paris on 1st October 1948 for Verve Revue, signed in pencil £30.00 - £40.00
446 5 Henri Matisse black and white plates circa 1930 and 4 Henry Moore shelter sketches circa 1945 £20.00 - £30.00
447 An oak side table £20.00 - £30.00
448 A pair of Carl Hansen Danish wishbone chairs £100.00 - £150.00
449 A pair of Carl Hansen Danish wishbone chairs £100.00 - £150.00
450 A mahogany kneehole desk £40.00 - £60.00
451 A small mahogany bureau £20.00 - £30.00
452 A mahogany Pembroke table £40.00 - £60.00
453 A picnic basket containing 6 bottles of wine £20.00 - £30.00
454 A small oak bureau £30.00 - £40.00

455 8 bottles of wine £20.00 - £30.00
456 An oak gate leg table with barley twist supports £40.00 - £60.00
457 A mahogany drop leaf table £40.00 - £60.00
458 An inlaid drop leaf table, a/f £20.00 - £30.00
459 A 1950's cubist abstract of a scene from Howarth, North Yorkshire, signed Phil Waterhouse £20.00 - £30.00
460 A vintage suitcase £10.00 - £20.00
461 A pine tool box £40.00 - £60.00
462 A centre pedestal mahogany Pembroke table £30.00 - £40.00
463 A metal wine cabinet £30.00 - £40.00
464 A dark wood Jaycee dining table and 6 chairs £40.00 - £60.00
465 8 bottles of wine £20.00 - £30.00
466 An Edwardian mahogany inlaid bedroom chair £20.00 - £30.00
467 A carved oak sideboard £40.00 - £60.00
468 A small oak bureau £20.00 - £30.00
469 An oak gate leg table on barley twist supports £40.00 - £60.00
470 A quantity of vintage teddy bears £20.00 - £30.00
471 A Victorian mahogany framed 3 fold screen, a/f £50.00 - £60.00
472 A pair of Victorian mahogany cabriole leg chairs £40.00 - £60.00
473 A pair of Edwardian mahogany inlaid chairs £40.00 - £60.00
474 3 coloured engravings of fish and a coloured engraving of a fishing scene £20.00 - £30.00
475 An oak hall chair with leather seat and back £20.00 - £30.00
476 A coffee table inset with butterflies £20.00 - £30.00
477 A set of 4 mahogany cabriole leg chairs £40.00 - £60.00
478 An oak framed embroidered fire screen £10.00 - £20.00
479 An oak TV stand £10.00 - £20.00
480 An oil on board of artist painting over Whitby by R.P.Garrod, 1975 £45.00 - £55.00
481 A mid 20th century oil on canvas still life of flowers in jug signed F Laurence £40.00 - £60.00
482 A world globe on wooden stand £20.00 - £30.00
483 A Cornish school figural abstract in the style of Keith Vaughan painted in acrylics signed M.A.E and dated 1979 £20.00 - £30.00
484 A signed 1930's prelimary pencil and crayon drawing for the Henry series of cigarette cards by Carl Anderson (1865-1948) £20.00 - £30.00
485 A woodcut print by Wassily Kandinsky (1866-1944) entitled 'Orientalisches' printed on arches 
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heavy stock from original block with the authorisation of Kandinsky's widow, Nina, in 1966 in a special issue XXE Siecle in a homage to Kandinsky £30.00 - £40.00
486 A 1920's style table lamp £10.00 - £20.00
487 A carved oak court cupboard £40.00 - £60.00
488 2 porcelain collector's dolls £10.00 - £20.00
489 An oak corner cabinet £20.00 - £30.00
490 A quantity of prints including signed Sid Gardner and Carlsberg Lager £10.00 - £20.00
491 An early 19th century portrait of Madonna and child, English School in gilt frame £200.00 - £300.00
492 A set of 4 mahogany dining chairs £40.00 - £60.00
493 A carved oak barometer £10.00 - £20.00
494 Taxidermy - A cased green woodpecker £10.00 - £20.00
495 A Bohemian glass bowl £30.00 - £40.00
496 A circular wall clock £20.00 - £30.00
497 Taxidermy - a cased jay and falcon £10.00 - £20.00
498 A mahogany wall clock £30.00 - £40.00
499 23 pieces of Royal Crown Derby Old Avesbury pattern tea ware £280.00 - £320.00
500 A light oak court cupboard £40.00 - £60.00
501 A modern mahogany wall clock £20.00 - £30.00
502 A rare cabinet gramaphone  that takes 12 78rpm records for playing one after the other £80.00 - £120.00
503 An 8 day long case Grandfather clock £80.00 - £120.00
504 A Victorian mahogany Vienna wall clock £80.00 - £120.00
505 A stoneware tug marked Walter and Alfred Gilby, London £20.00 - £30.00
506 A stoneware cask with tap £20.00 - £30.00
507 A Victorian walnut writing slope with brass inlay and original ink bottle £50.00 - £60.00
508 A Victorian mahogany dressing table £40.00 - £60.00
509 An Asian brass stool £20.00 - £30.00
510 An oriental brass stool £20.00 - £30.00
511 A wind up gramaphone by His Master's Voice £35.00 - £45.00
512 An oak corner cupboard £20.00 - £30.00
513 A mahogany elbow chair £20.00 - £30.00
514 A mahogany elbow chair £20.00 - £30.00
515 An R F Stevens pedal organ £20.00 - £30.00
516 A gilt framed bishop's scene £10.00 - £20.00
517 A circular wall clock £40.00 - £60.00
518 A pair of carved wood wall plaques £10.00 - £20.00

519 Taxidermy - 2 cased white pheasants £10.00 - £20.00
520 An ornate table lamp base surmounted cherubs £30.00 - £40.00
521 A pair of Punch and Judy door stops £20.00 - £30.00
522 A mahogany double pedestal desk £80.00 - £120.00
523 A 1950's television, Ferranti 12055 £45.00 - £55.00
524 A marquetry inlaid games table £200.00 - £300.00
525 A carved blanket box £20.00 - £30.00
526 An unusual 1970's coffee table by Nathan furniture £40.00 - £60.00
527 A pair of dog statues £150.00 - £180.00
528 An Edwardian high chair £35.00 - £45.00
529 An American rocking chair £40.00 - £60.00
530 A granite garden sculpture £25.00 - £35.00
531 A Windsor arm chair £30.00 - £40.00
532 A mahogany cross banded bevel edged mirror £20.00 - £30.00
533 A mahogany astragal glazed display cabinet £80.00 - £120.00
534 A set of 4 engravings 'The First Steeple Chase on Record' drawn by H Alken, published by Ben brooks at the Eclipse Sporting Gallery, Oxford £50.00 - £60.00
535 A small Indian brass top table, thick brass top 40cm diameter £20.00 - £30.00
536 A vintage jointed teddy bear £20.00 - £30.00
537 A shop jewellery display counter £80.00 - £120.00
538 3 shop display cabinets £50.00 - £70.00
539 A glass shop display cabinet with light £100.00 - £120.00
540 A shop jewellery display cabinet £80.00 - £120.00
541 An oak bureau (side split) £40.00 - £60.00
542 A small mahogany sideboard £30.00 - £40.00
543 A trunk and an ammo tin £10.00 - £20.00
544 A drop leaf table £20.00 - £30.00
545 A dark wood book case £20.00 - £30.00
546 2 John Cother Webb Mezzotint engraving after Constable £20.00 - £30.00
547 A drop leaf table £150.00 - £200.00
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